Non‐Union 120252 CEN‐Pool III WTP ESPP Stock Puchase Plan ‐ 01 10.00 58,172 5,817 582

Non‐Union 120201 CEN‐Production ESPP Stock Puchase Plan ‐ 01 5.00 50,822 2,541 254

Non‐Union 120252 CEN‐Pool III WTP ESPP Stock Puchase Plan ‐ 01 8.00 65,730 5,258 526

Non‐Union 120121 CORP‐Com Relations ESPP Stock Puchase Plan ‐ 01 1.00 53,474 535 53

SEIU_320 Outsid 120206 CEN‐Field Services ESPP Stock Puchase Plan ‐ 01 1.00 53,973 540 54

Non‐Union 123001 NOR‐Production ESPP Stock Puchase Plan ‐ 01 2.00 58,443 1,169 117

Non‐Union 120206 CEN‐Field Services ESPP Stock Puchase Plan ‐ 01 2.00 46,583 932 93

Non‐Union 120203 CEN‐Cust Service ESPP Stock Puchase Plan ‐ 01 5.00 50,028 2,501 250

SEIU_320 Outsid 120206 CEN‐Field Services ESPP Stock Puchase Plan ‐ 01 4.00 51,157 2,046 205

Non‐Union 120203 CEN‐Cust Service ESPP Stock Puchase Plan ‐ 01 0.00 40,758 0 0

Non‐Union 120203 CEN‐Cust Service ESPP Stock Puchase Plan ‐ 01 1.00 40,194 402 40

Nonconfidential PSCDR1 NUM 003 090916
Page 17 of 29

Kentucky American Water Company

Employee Stock Purchase Plan Participants

Job Title

Personnel

Subarea Cost Ctr Cost Center Plan Benefit plan

 Percent

of Base

Pay

Pro

Forma

Base

Wages

ESPP

Contribution

Company

Funded

10%

Discount

Non‐Union 120203 CEN‐Cust Service ESPP Stock Puchase Plan ‐ 01 4.00 78,042 3,122 312

VP Operations (Large) Non‐Union 120105 CORP‐Admin & Gen ESPP Stock Puchase Plan ‐ 01 1.00 145,350 1,454 145

Non‐Union 120206 CEN‐Field Services ESPP Stock Puchase Plan ‐ 01 2.00 68,661 1,373 137

Non‐Union 120121 CORP‐Com Relations ESPP Stock Puchase Plan ‐ 01 1.00 62,421 624 62

Non‐Union 120252 CEN‐Pool III WTP ESPP Stock Puchase Plan ‐ 01 0.00 60,134 0 0

Non‐Union 120252 CEN‐Pool III WTP ESPP Stock Puchase Plan ‐ 01 3.00 58,944 1,768 177

Non‐Union 120114 CORP‐Engineering ESPP Stock Puchase Plan ‐ 01 3.00 104,395 3,132 313

Nonconfidential PSCDR1 NUM 003 090916
Page 18 of 29

Kentucky American Water Company

Non Union Employee Health Enrollment and Costs as of 11/30/15

Employer Cost Employee Cost Gross

Average $12,657.44 $2,570.85 $15,228.29

Fraction of Employees with Selections 2% 2%

Average After Non‐Participation $191.78 $38.95 $230.73

Line # Union / NU Job Title

Sum of Annual

EmployER Cost

Sum of Annual

EmployEE Cost

Sum of Annual

EmployER Cost

Sum of Annual

EmployEE Cost

Total Sum of

Annual EmployER

Cost

Total Sum of

Annual EmployEE

Cost Gross Cost

1 Non Union $282 $74 $5,343 $1,072 $5,625 $1,146 $6,770

2 Non Union 666   160   11,749   2,366   12,416   2,526   14,941

3 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

4 Non Union 666   160   11,749   2,366   12,416   2,526   14,941

5 Non Union 282   74   5,343   1,072   5,625   1,146   6,770

6 Non Union 282   74   5,343   1,072   5,625   1,146   6,770

7 Non Union 666   160   11,749   2,366   12,416   2,526   14,941

8 Non Union 666   160   11,749   2,366   12,416   2,526   14,941

9 Non Union 705   172   12,275   2,464   12,979   2,637   15,616

10 Non Union 666   160   11,749   2,366   12,416   2,526   14,941

11 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

12 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

13 Non Union 705   172   12,275   2,464   12,979   2,637   15,616

14 Non Union 282   74   5,343   1,072   5,625   1,146   6,770

15 Non Union 666   160   11,749   2,366   12,416   2,526   14,941

16 Non Union 282   74   5,343   1,072   5,625   1,146   6,770

17 Non Union 666   160   11,749   2,366   12,416   2,526   14,941

18 Non Union 666   160   5,343   1,072   6,009   1,232   7,241

19 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

20 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

21 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

22 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

23 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

24 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

25 Non Union 705   172   12,275   2,464   12,979   2,637   15,616

26 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

27 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

28 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

29 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

30 Non Union 282   74   5,343   1,072   5,625   1,146   6,770

31 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

32 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

33 Non Union 846   210   11,749   2,366   12,595   2,575   15,170

34 Non Union 666   160   11,749   2,366   12,416   2,526   14,941

35 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

36 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

37 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

38 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

39 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

40 Non Union 705   172   12,275   2,464   12,979   2,637   15,616

41 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

42 Non Union 666   160   11,749   2,366   12,416   2,526   14,941

43 Non Union 282   74   5,343   1,072   5,625   1,146   6,770

44 Non Union 666   160   11,749   2,366   12,416   2,526   14,941

45 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

46 Non Union 705   172   12,275   2,464   12,979   2,637   15,616

47 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

48 Non Union VP Operations (Large) 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

49 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

50 Non Union 282   74   5,343   1,072   5,625   1,146   6,770

51 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

52 Non Union 666   160   11,749   2,366   12,416   2,526   14,941

53 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

54 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

55 Non Union 282   74   5,343   1,072   5,625   1,146   6,770

56 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

57 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

58 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

59 Non Union 282   74   5,343   1,072   5,625   1,146   6,770

60 Non Union 282   74   5,343   1,072   5,625   1,146   6,770

61 Non Union 282   74   5,343   1,072   5,625   1,146   6,770

62 Non Union 11,749   2,366   11,749   2,366   14,115

63 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989

64 Non Union 282   74   5,343   1,072   5,625   1,146   6,770

65 Total Non Union $43,089 $10,660 $766,987 $153,874 $810,076 $164,534 $974,611

Dental/Vision Only Plan PPO Medical,Dental/Vision Plan

Nonconfidential PSCDR1 NUM 003 090916
Page 19 of 29

Kentucky American Water Company
Labor and Benefits

Non Union Salaried

Line
#  FTE

Cost
Center Cost Center Name Job

Hourly Wage
 as of

11‐30‐2015

Proj Hourly
Wage
 as of

4‐1‐2016

Proj Hourly
Wage
 as of

4‐1‐2017
Going Level
Wage Rate Salary

Annual
Performance

Plan

Long Term
Performance

Plan

Sum
Salaries &
Wages

1 1   120105 CORP‐Admin & Gen 43.66   44.86   46.21   45.43   $94,494 $9,449 $0 $103,943
1 1   120105 CORP‐Admin & Gen 35.54   36.52   37.62   36.98   76,918   3,846   ‐   80,764
1 1   120105 CORP‐Admin & Gen 32.69   33.59   34.60   34.01   70,741   7,074   ‐   77,815
1 1   120105 CORP‐Admin & Gen VP Operations (Large) 67.16   69.01   71.08   69.88   145,350   29,070   14,535   188,955
1 1   120114 CORP‐Engineering 36.46   37.47   38.59   37.94   78,915   7,892   ‐   86,807
1 1   120114 CORP‐Engineering 48.24   49.57   51.06   50.19   104,395   15,659   ‐   120,054
1 1   120121 CORP‐Com Relations 51.94   53.36   54.96   54.03   112,382   16,857   ‐   129,239
1 1   120121 CORP‐Com Relations 28.85   29.64   30.53   30.01   62,421   6,242   ‐   68,663
1 1   120201 CEN‐Production 46.59   47.87   49.31   48.47   100,818   15,123   ‐   115,941
1 1   120201 CEN‐Production 34.78   35.73   36.80   36.18   75,254   7,525   ‐   82,779
1 1   120203 CEN‐Cust Service 36.06   37.05   38.16   37.52   78,042   7,804   ‐   85,846
1 1   120203 CEN‐Cust Service 36.31   37.31   38.43   37.78   78,582   7,858   ‐   86,440
1 1   120206 CEN‐Field Services 47.56   48.87   50.34   49.49   102,939   15,441   ‐   118,380
1 1   120206 CEN‐Field Services 35.54   36.52   37.62   36.98   76,918   7,692   ‐   84,610
1 1   120206 CEN‐Field Services 31.49   32.36   33.33   32.77   68,162   6,816   ‐   74,978
1 1   120206 CEN‐Field Services 31.73   32.60   33.58   33.01   68,661   6,866   ‐   75,527
1 1   120214 CEN‐Engineering 25.83   26.54   27.34   26.88   55,910   2,796   ‐   58,706
1 1   120217 CEN‐Water Quality 31.99   32.87   33.86   33.28   69,222   3,461   ‐   72,683
1 1   120217 CEN‐Water Quality 24.76   25.44   26.20   25.76   53,581   2,679   ‐   56,260
1 1   120217 CEN‐Water Quality 41.22   42.35   43.62   42.88   89,190   8,919   ‐   98,109
1 1   120250 CEN‐KY River St 38.36   39.42   40.60   39.91   83,013   8,301   ‐   91,314
1 1   120251 CEN‐Richmond Road 31.72   32.60   33.58   33.01   68,661   6,866   ‐   75,527
1 1   123005 NOR‐Admin & Gen 39.71   40.80   42.02   41.31   85,925   8,592   ‐   94,517
1 1   123006 NOR‐Field Services 32.69   33.59   34.60   34.01   70,741   7,074   ‐   77,815

24   $1,971,237 $219,902 $14,535 $2,205,674

Gross Labor

Nonconfidential PSCDR1 NUM 003 090916
Page 20 of 29

Kentucky American Water Company
Labor and Benefits

Non Union Salaried

Line
#  FTE

Cost
Center Cost Center Name Job

1 1   120105 CORP‐Admin & Gen
1 1   120105 CORP‐Admin & Gen
1 1   120105 CORP‐Admin & Gen
1 1   120105 CORP‐Admin & Gen VP Operations (Large)
1 1   120114 CORP‐Engineering
1 1   120114 CORP‐Engineering
1 1   120121 CORP‐Com Relations
1 1   120121 CORP‐Com Relations
1 1   120201 CEN‐Production
1 1   120201 CEN‐Production
1 1   120203 CEN‐Cust Service
1 1   120203 CEN‐Cust Service
1 1   120206 CEN‐Field Services
1 1   120206 CEN‐Field Services
1 1   120206 CEN‐Field Services
1 1   120206 CEN‐Field Services
1 1   120214 CEN‐Engineering
1 1   120217 CEN‐Water Quality
1 1   120217 CEN‐Water Quality
1 1   120217 CEN‐Water Quality
1 1   120250 CEN‐KY River St
1 1   120251 CEN‐Richmond Road
1 1   123005 NOR‐Admin & Gen
1 1   123006 NOR‐Field Services

24

FICA
Withholding

FICA
Medicare SUTA FUTA

Total Gross
Payroll
Taxes

401k %
Match 401k

Defined
Contribution

Plan

Retiree
Medical
(VEBA) ESPP

$6,444 $1,507 $159 $42 $8,153 0.00% $0 $0 $0 $189
5,007   1,171   159   42   6,380   2.50% 1,923   ‐   ‐   231
4,825   1,128   159   42   6,154   4.00% 3,113   3,714   ‐   ‐
7,347   2,740   159   42   10,288   4.00% 6,977   7,631   ‐   145
5,382   1,259   159   42   6,842   4.00% 3,472   4,143   ‐   ‐
7,347   1,741   159   42   9,289   4.00% 4,802   5,481   ‐   313
7,347   1,874   159   42   9,422   2.50% 2,810   ‐   ‐   1,124
4,257   996   159   42   5,454   3.00% 2,060   3,277   ‐   62
7,188   1,681   159   42   9,071   2.89% 2,915   5,293   ‐   ‐
5,132   1,200   159   42   6,534   4.00% 3,311   3,951   ‐   ‐
5,322   1,245   159   42   6,769   4.00% 3,434   4,097   ‐   312
5,359   1,253   159   42   6,814   2.50% 1,965   ‐   ‐   236
7,340   1,717   159   42   9,257   2.50% 2,573   ‐   ‐   ‐
5,246   1,227   159   42   6,674   0.00% ‐   ‐   ‐   ‐
4,649   1,087   159   42   5,937   4.00% 2,999   3,578   ‐   ‐
4,683   1,095   159   42   5,979   4.00% 3,021   3,605   ‐   137
3,640   851   159   42   4,692   3.00% 1,761   2,935   ‐   ‐
4,506   1,054   159   42   5,762   2.50% 1,731   ‐   ‐   ‐
3,488   816   159   42   4,505   4.00% 2,250   2,813   ‐   ‐
6,083   1,423   159   42   7,707   2.50% 2,230   ‐   ‐   178
5,661   1,324   159   42   7,187   2.50% 2,075   ‐   ‐   ‐
4,683   1,095   159   42   5,979   4.00% 3,021   3,605   ‐   ‐
5,860   1,370   159   42   7,432   4.00% 3,781   4,511   ‐   ‐
4,825   1,128   159   42   6,154   4.00% 3,113   3,714   ‐   ‐

$131,621 $31,982 $3,825 $1,008 $168,437 $65,336 $62,348 $0 $2,928

Gross Payroll Taxes Gross Other Benefits
401k, DCP, Retiree Medical, ESPP

Nonconfidential PSCDR1 NUM 003 090916
Page 21 of 29

Kentucky American Water Company
Labor and Benefits

Non Union Salaried

Line
#  FTE

Cost
Center Cost Center Name Job

1 1   120105 CORP‐Admin & Gen
1 1   120105 CORP‐Admin & Gen
1 1   120105 CORP‐Admin & Gen
1 1   120105 CORP‐Admin & Gen VP Operations (Large)
1 1   120114 CORP‐Engineering
1 1   120114 CORP‐Engineering
1 1   120121 CORP‐Com Relations
1 1   120121 CORP‐Com Relations
1 1   120201 CEN‐Production
1 1   120201 CEN‐Production
1 1   120203 CEN‐Cust Service
1 1   120203 CEN‐Cust Service
1 1   120206 CEN‐Field Services
1 1   120206 CEN‐Field Services
1 1   120206 CEN‐Field Services
1 1   120206 CEN‐Field Services
1 1   120214 CEN‐Engineering
1 1   120217 CEN‐Water Quality
1 1   120217 CEN‐Water Quality
1 1   120217 CEN‐Water Quality
1 1   120250 CEN‐KY River St
1 1   120251 CEN‐Richmond Road
1 1   123005 NOR‐Admin & Gen
1 1   123006 NOR‐Field Services

24

Medical
Dental &
Vision

Employee
Contribution

Net
Medical,
Dental,
Vision

Insurance
Coverage

Basic
Life AD&D

Long
Term

Disability

Short
Term

Disability

Total
Gross
Group

Insurance
Water
Alloc % Cap %

$15,616 ($2,637) $12,979 $142,000 $300 $34 $163 $24 $13,500 100.00% 0.20%
14,941   (2,526)   12,416   116,000   245   42   132   24   12,859   100.00% 0.00%
6,770   (1,146)   5,625   107,000   226   39   122   24   6,035   100.00% 18.00%

18,989   (3,203)   15,785   200,000   422   72   250   24   16,554   100.00% 0.00%
6,770   (1,146)   5,625   119,000   251   43   136   24   6,079   100.00% 100.00%

18,989   (3,203)   15,785   157,000   332   57   180   24   16,377   98.75% 100.00%
18,989   (3,203)   15,785   169,000   357   61   193   24   16,420   100.00% 15.00%
18,989   (3,203)   15,785   94,000   199   34   107   24   16,149   100.00% 0.00%
14,767   (2,493)   12,274   152,000   321   55   173   24   12,847   99.62% 0.00%
18,989   (3,203)   15,785   113,000   239   41   129   24   16,218   100.00% 25.00%
18,989   (3,203)   15,785   118,000   249   42   134   24   16,235   100.00% 5.00%
18,989   (3,203)   15,785   118,000   249   42   135   24   16,236   100.00% 10.00%
14,941   (2,526)   12,416   155,000   327   56   177   24   13,000   100.00% 33.80%

‐   ‐   ‐   116,000   245   42   132   24   443   99.20% 45.00%
18,989   (3,203)   15,785   103,000   218   37   117   24   16,181   99.20% 21.50%
6,770   (1,146)   5,625   103,000   218   37   118   24   6,021   99.20% 60.00%

18,989   (3,203)   15,785   84,000   177   30   96   24   16,113   100.00% 100.00%
6,770   (1,146)   5,625   104,000   220   37   119   24   6,025   99.68% 1.00%
6,770   (1,146)   5,625   81,000   171   29   92   24   5,941   99.68% 1.00%

18,989   (3,203)   15,785   134,000   283   48   153   24   16,294   99.36% 5.00%
6,770   (1,146)   5,625   125,000   264   45   143   24   6,100   100.00% 20.00%

18,989   (3,203)   15,785   103,000   218   37   118   24   16,182   100.00% 20.00%
15,616   (2,637)   12,979   129,000   272   46   148   24   13,470   98.97% 20.00%
14,115   (2,366)   11,749   107,000   226   39   122   24   12,159   100.00% 20.00%

$339,493 ($57,292) $282,201 $2,949,000 $6,228 $1,045 $3,391 $573 $293,438

Gross Group Insurance

Nonconfidential PSCDR1 NUM 003 090916
Page 22 of 29

Kentucky American Water Company
401k Employee Contribution Rates

Non‐Union Average Match 2.89%
Union Average Match 2.81%

Job Title Personnel Subarea Cost Ctr Cost Center Plan Benefit plan PreTax Co Match
Non‐Union 120114 CORP‐Engineering 41KA 401(k) Match 50% up to 5% 10.00 2.50%
Non‐Union 120114 CORP‐Engineering 41KA 401(k) Match 50% up to 5% 5.00 2.50%
Non‐Union 120121 CORP‐Com Relations 41KA 401(k) Match 50% up to 5% 10.00 2.50%
Non‐Union 120105 CORP‐Admin & Gen 41KA 401(k) Match 50% up to 5% 20.00 2.50%
Non‐Union 120217 CEN‐Water Quality 41KA 401(k) Match 50% up to 5% 8.00 2.50%

[…]

Non‐Union 123001 NOR‐Production ESPP Stock Puchase Plan ‐ 01 2.00 58,443   1,169   117
Non‐Union 120206 CEN‐Field Services ESPP Stock Puchase Plan ‐ 01 2.00 46,583   932   93
Non‐Union 120203 CEN‐Cust Service ESPP Stock Puchase Plan ‐ 01 5.00 50,028   2,501   250
SEIU_320 Outsid 120206 CEN‐Field Services ESPP Stock Puchase Plan ‐ 01 4.00 51,157   2,046   205
Non‐Union 120203 CEN‐Cust Service ESPP Stock Puchase Plan ‐ 01 0.00 40,758   ‐   ‐
Non‐Union 120203 CEN‐Cust Service ESPP Stock Puchase Plan ‐ 01 1.00 40,194   402   40
Non‐Union 120203 CEN‐Cust Service ESPP Stock Puchase Plan ‐ 01 4.00 78,042   3,122   312

VP Operations Non‐Union 120105 CORP‐Admin & Gen ESPP Stock Puchase Plan ‐ 01 1.00 145,350   1,454   145

Nonconfidential PSCDR1 NUM 003 090916
Page 27 of 29

Kentucky American Water Company
Employee Stock Purchase Plan Participants

Job Title
Personnel
Subarea Cost Ctr Cost Center Plan Benefit plan

Percent
of Base
Pay

Pro Forma
Base Wages

ESPP
Contribution

Company
Funded 10%
Discount

Non‐Union 120206 CEN‐Field Services ESPP Stock Puchase Plan ‐ 01 2.00 68,661   1,373   137
Non‐Union 120121 CORP‐Com Relations ESPP Stock Puchase Plan ‐ 01 1.00 62,421   624   62
Non‐Union 120252 CEN‐Pool III WTP ESPP Stock Puchase Plan ‐ 01 0.00 60,134   ‐   ‐
Non‐Union 120252 CEN‐Pool III WTP ESPP Stock Puchase Plan ‐ 01 3.00 58,944   1,768   177
Non‐Union 120114 CORP‐Engineering ESPP Stock Puchase Plan ‐ 01 3.00 104,395   3,132   313

Nonconfidential PSCDR1 NUM 003 090916
Page 28 of 29

Kentucky American Water Company
Non Union Employee Health Enrollment and Costs as of 11/30/15

Employer Cost Employee Cost Gross
Average $12,657.44 $2,570.85 $15,228.29

Fraction of Employees with Selections 2% 2%
Average After Non‐Participation $191.78 $38.95 $230.73

Line #
Union /
NU Job Title

Sum of Annual
EmployER Cost

Sum of Annual
EmployEE Cost

Sum of Annual
EmployER Cost

Sum of Annual
EmployEE Cost

Total Sum of
Annual EmployER

Cost

Total Sum of
Annual

EmployEE Cost Gross Cost
1 Non Union $282 $74 $5,343 $1,072 $5,625 $1,146 $6,770
2 Non Union 666   160   11,749   2,366   12,416   2,526   14,941
3 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
4 Non Union 666   160   11,749   2,366   12,416   2,526   14,941
5 Non Union 282   74   5,343   1,072   5,625   1,146   6,770
6 Non Union 282   74   5,343   1,072   5,625   1,146   6,770
7 Non Union 666   160   11,749   2,366   12,416   2,526   14,941
8 Non Union 666   160   11,749   2,366   12,416   2,526   14,941
9 Non Union 705   172   12,275   2,464   12,979   2,637   15,616
10 Non Union 666   160   11,749   2,366   12,416   2,526   14,941
11 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
12 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
13 Non Union 705   172   12,275   2,464   12,979   2,637   15,616
14 Non Union 282   74   5,343   1,072   5,625   1,146   6,770
15 Non Union 666   160   11,749   2,366   12,416   2,526   14,941
16 Non Union 282   74   5,343   1,072   5,625   1,146   6,770
17 Non Union 666   160   11,749   2,366   12,416   2,526   14,941
18 Non Union 666   160   5,343   1,072   6,009   1,232   7,241
19 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
20 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
21 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
22 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
23 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
24 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
25 Non Union 705   172   12,275   2,464   12,979   2,637   15,616
26 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
27 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
28 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
29 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
30 Non Union 282   74   5,343   1,072   5,625   1,146   6,770
31 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
32 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
33 Non Union 846   210   11,749   2,366   12,595   2,575   15,170
34 Non Union 666   160   11,749   2,366   12,416   2,526   14,941
35 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
36 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
37 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
38 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
39 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
40 Non Union 705   172   12,275   2,464   12,979   2,637   15,616
41 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
42 Non Union 666   160   11,749   2,366   12,416   2,526   14,941
43 Non Union 282   74   5,343   1,072   5,625   1,146   6,770
44 Non Union 666   160   11,749   2,366   12,416   2,526   14,941
45 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
46 Non Union 705   172   12,275   2,464   12,979   2,637   15,616
47 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
48 Non Union VP Operations 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
49 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
50 Non Union 282   74   5,343   1,072   5,625   1,146   6,770
51 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
52 Non Union 666   160   11,749   2,366   12,416   2,526   14,941
53 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
54 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
55 Non Union 282   74   5,343   1,072   5,625   1,146   6,770
56 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
57 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
58 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
59 Non Union 282   74   5,343   1,072   5,625   1,146   6,770
60 Non Union 282   74   5,343   1,072   5,625   1,146   6,770
61 Non Union 282   74   5,343   1,072   5,625   1,146   6,770
62 Non Union 11,749   2,366   11,749   2,366   14,115
63 Non Union 846   210   14,940   2,994   15,785   3,203   18,989
64 Non Union 282   74   5,343   1,072   5,625   1,146   6,770
65 Total Non Union $43,089 $10,660 $766,987 $153,874 $810,076 $164,534 $974,611

Dental/Vision Only Plan PPO Medical,Dental/Vision Plan

Nonconfidential PSCDR1 NUM 003 090916
Page 29 of 29

Kentucky American Water Company
Incentive Pay

Job Title Cost Center Cost Center Name AIP LTIP AIP LTIP AIP LTIP AIP LTIP AIP LTIP AIP LTIP APP LTPP
President (Large States) 120105 CORP‐Admin & Gen $54,725 $0 $73,950 $11,079 $70,571 $1,835 $32,620 $5,110 $58,358 $4,705 $0 $0 $0 $0

120105 CORP‐Admin & Gen 7,930 11,128 9,449
120201 CEN‐Production 23,400
120206 CEN‐Field Services 7,665
120121 CORP‐Com Relations 17,186 21,242 23,267 9,586 15,886 16,857
120217 CEN‐Water Quality 4,080 3,387 3,623 1,639 3,262 3,450